
 
 

Website: www.minidiamonds.net 
 
 

Date: November 13, 2025 
 
To, 
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai – 400001 
Scrip Code: 523373 
 
Subject: Outcome of the Board of Directors’ Meeting held today i.e., Thursday, November 
13, 2025 pursuant to Regulations 30 and 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 (read with Part A of Schedule III) and 33 of the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
(“SEBI Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the 
Company at its meeting held today, i.e. on Thursday, November 13, 2025, inter-alia, considered 
and approved the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the 
Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. 
 
In terms of the provisions of Regulation 33 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we are enclosing 
herewith copy of the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the 
quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 along with the Limited Review Reports 
received from the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 
 
The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 06:00 p.m. (IST) and concluded at 08:15 
p.m. (IST). 
 
We request you to kindly take the same on record. 
 
Thanking You. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For Mini Diamonds (India) Limited 

 
 

 
Upendra Narottamdas Shah  
Managing Director 
DIN: 00748451 
 
Encl. A/a 



UNAUDITED STANDALONE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025. 

(¥ inLakhs, except EPS) 
Quarter Frced T VeurFrded Vet e 

st Particulars 30092025 | 30062025 | 30092024 | 3009.2025 | 30092024 | 31.03.2025 

No. Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited 

1 |Revenue from operations 1494443 | 1004590 | 1039946 | 2499033 | 1931245 | 4056668 

Other income 2675 003 - 2678 - 3538 

TOTAL INCOME 1497110 | 10,045.93 | 1039046 | 25017.11 | 1931245 | 40,602.06 

2 |Expenses: 
Raw materials consumed 794512 112344 64430 | 906856 | 238936 | 523677 

Purchase of stock-in-trade 7,589.70 b26476| 1184848 1585446 |  1919478) 3525994 

(Change in inventories of goods (1.15370) 9518)  (244564)|  (105853)| (300478)|  (161902) 

Employees benefit expense 276 2088 1852| 2364 3419 7286 

Finance Cost 054 019 005 073 185 940 

Depreciation expense 1256 957 1324 2213 2450 232 

(Other expenses 23565 28635, 11521 522,00 26362| 106465 

7 [TOTAL EXPENSES Taa2.62 | 9,80037 | 1019415 | 2443299 | 1892351 | 40,0692 

3 |Profit/ (Loss) from operation before other income, 
finance cost and exceptional Items (1-2) 33856 245.56 20530 58412 388.94 53514 

4 |Exceptional ltems - - . - . : 

5 |Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance| 33856 24556 20530 58412 388.94 53514 

cost and exceptional items (3-4) 

6 |Taxexpense 
a) Current tax 6094 6313 - 12407 - 17865 

b) Deferred tax (029) 068 039 - (3693) 

] Previous Year Tax 
6350 

Total tax expense 6065 6381 - 12446 - 20522 

7 [Profit / (Loss) after tax (56 277.91 8174 20530 459.66 388.04 32092 

8 |Other Comprehensive income/(loss) 
(A) Items that will not be reclassified to statement of 

profitand loss . 3 . . . . 

(i) Re-measurement of defined benefit obligation 
~Income tax relating to above . . - - . . 

9 [Total comprehensive income for the period 27791 18174 20530 45966 388.9% 32992 

10 |Paid-up equity share capital 235691 235691 | 235691 | 235691 | 235691| 235691 

(Face value of ¥ 10/- each) 

11 |Other equity 
- 

12 |Earnings per share (face value of X 10/- ach) 
) Basic 118 077 087 195 165 140 

b) Diluted 118 077 087 195 165 140 

Notes - 
| Thecompany's main businesssegment is manufacuring ofGems & weley.Hence, there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 

“Operating Segment". 

, Theabove fnancial rsuls(tandalone and consoldated) have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules| 

2015 (Ind AS) as amended, prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013, read with rules issued thereunder. 

The above resultsfor the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audic Committee and approved by the Board of 

5 Director at ther meetings held on November 13, 2025. The Stautory Auditors have carrid ut limited review ofth resuls forthe uarter and hlf 

year ended September 30, 2025. 

The Company has incorporated two subsidiary companies e, Namra Jewels Private Limited on July 22,2024 and Pyramid Gold Assaying & 

iallmarking Centre Private Limited on August 06, 2024 i India by way of subscription o equity shares and subsequeny Namra Jewels Private 

4 Limited has commenced business operations after September 30, 2024 and Pyramid Gold Assaying & Hallmarking Centre Private Limited s awaiting 

some registrations and licenses t commence the businss however the company has incurred some expenses, hereforethe unaudited inancil results 

for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, have been consolidated accordingly 

The Company has, i ts Board eeting held on April 15,2025, ntimated the Stock Exchange regarding ncrease in Authorized Share Capia)of the 

Company from Re 2400,00/000/- (Rupees Twenty-four Cror) consising of 2:40,00.000 (Two Crore Forty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupee Ten) 

Cachto s 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crore) consistingof 3,00,00,000 (Three Crore) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupee Ten) each and consequent 

5 eindment tclause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company. Further intimation was provided regarding ssuance and allotment of upto 

£0/00,000 (Sixty Lakh) Convertible Equity Warrants to Proposed alottees on preferential basis at pice of Rs. 153/ per warrant. An Extraordinary 

General Meeting of the Company was held on May 15, 2025 through Video Conferencing to seek approval from the shareholders on the sald matters. 

The inprinciple approvalfrom BSE has been refected for the said issuance and allotmentof Convertible Equity Warrants 

The Board of Directorsin s Board Meeting held on September 08, 2025, has approved the Sub-division/spltof 1 (one) equity share ofthe Company of 

¢ facevlue of INR 10 Inian Rupees Ten ony)each Flly paid-up o § (fv) oty shares of face value of INR 2 (Indian Rupees Two only) each fully 

patd-up,hd by the members of the Company as on the record date,subjec o the approval of membersthrough Posta Ballot. The e-vting or the said 

Postal Ballot will be commenced from October 04, 2025 to November 02, 2025. 

7 Figures for the previous peiod are regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, o make them comparable 

o Theconsolidaion of inancial Resulssarted from the quarter ended December 31, 2024, there are no previous year/quater figures, hence not 

reported. 

The Aiguresforthe quarter ended March 31, 2025, as reported i these Standalone and Consolidated inancial results,are the balaning igures between 

9 the auited figures  respect of the full inancial year and the published unaudited year to date figures yp tothe third quarter of that financial year 

which were subjected to review by the statutory auditors. 

Place : Mumbai > s 
Dated: 13-11-2025 3 ra shah 

DIN 00748451 
Chairman & Managing Director 



'UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025. 

< __in Lakhs, oxcopt EPS) 
Quarter Eded Tl Veor | Vear Fnded 

st Particulars 30092025 | 30062025 | 30092025 | 31032025 
No Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited 

1 [Revenue from operations 1494583 | 1005779 | 2500362 | 4056668 
Other income 2675 003 2678 3538 
[TOTAL INCOME 14972.58 | 10,057.82 | 25,03040 | 40,602.06 

2 |Expenses 
Raw materials consumed 794512 | 112344 | o0e8ss | 523677 
Purchase of stockn-trade 759511 B366.45| 1596156 | 3525994 
Change in inventories of goods (1.15558) 014 (15572) 161902 
Employees benefit expense 686 2468 3154 7286 
Finance Costs 054 019 073 9.40) 
Depreciation expense 1156 1057, 213 423 
Other expenses 24654 20051 53705 | 106465 

Z__[TOTAL EXPENSES 14,650.14 | 981570 | 2446584 | 40,06692 

3 [Profit/ (Loss) from operation before other Income, 
finance costand exceptional items (1-2) 32243 24212 seass|  s3sae 

4 [Exceptionliems . 5 2 

5 |Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance | 32243 24212 | seass|  sasas 
cost and exceptional tems (3-4) 

6 |Taxexpense 
a) Current tax 6094 6313 12407 17865 
b) Deferred tax (029) 068 039 (3693) 
) Previous Year Tax 6350 

[Total tax expense 605 6381 1446 | 20522 
7__[Profit/ (Loss) afer tax (5 - 6] 26179 17831 44009 32992 
6 [other Comprehensive incomey/(loss) 

(A) Items that willnot be reclasifed t statement of 
profitand oss . . % = 

(i) Re-measurement of defined benefit obligation 
~Income tx relating to above - . - 

9 [Total comprehensive income for the period 26179 17831 | 44000 | 32992 

10 |Paid-up equity share capital 235691 | 235691 |  235691| 235691 
(Facevalueof ~ Z0/-each) 

11 [other equity . 

12 |Earnings per share (face valueof /- each) 
la)  Basic 11 076 187 140 
b) Diluted 1 076 187 140 

Notes 
1 Thecompanys main business segment s manufacturing of Gems & ewellery. Hence, there are noseparate reportable 

segments as pr Ind AS 108 “Operating Segment’”. 

“The above inancial results (standalone and consolidated) have been prepared i accordance with the Companies (Indian 
2 Accounting Standards), Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended, prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013, read 

with rulesissued thereunder. 

The above resuls for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee: 
3 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meefings held on November 13, 2025, The Statutory Auditors have 

carried out limited review of the resultsfor the quarter and hafyear ended September 30, 2025, 

‘The Company has incorporated two subsidiary companies ie. Namra fewels Private Limited on July 22, 2024and 
Pyramid Gold Assaying & Hallmarking Centre Private Limited on August 06, 2024 i India by way of subscription of 

4 caulty shares and subsequently Namra Jwels PrivateLimited has commenced business operationsafer September 30, 
2024 and Pyramid Gold Assaying & Hallmarking Centre Private Limited is awaiting some registrations and lcenses to 
‘commence the business however the company has incurred some expenses, herefore the unaudited inancial results for 
the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, have been consolidated accordingly. 

‘The Company has, in ts Board Meeting held on April 15, 2025, intimated the Stock Exchange regarding increase in 
Authorized Share Capital ofthe Company from Rs. 24,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty-four Crore) consisting of 2,40,00,000 
(Two Crore Forty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs10/- (Rupee Ten) each to Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crore) 
consisting f 3,00,00,000 (Three Crore) Equity Shares of R, 10/- (Rupee Ten) each and consequent amendment to clause: 

5 Vofthe Memorandum of Association of the Company. Further intimation was provided regarding issuance and allotment. 
of upto 60,00,000 (Sixty Lakh) Convertible Equity Warrants to Proposed allttees on preferential basi at price of . 
153/- per warrant, An Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company was held on May 15, 2025 through Video 
Conferencing to seek approval from the shareholders o the said matters. The in-principle approval from BSE has been 
rejected for the sad tssuance and allotment of Converdible Equity Warrants. 

The Board of irectors in s Bord Meeting held on September 08, 2025, has approved the Sub-iision/spitof 1 (one) 
eqity share ofthe Company of face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each fully paid-up into § (fve) equity 

6 shares of face value of INR 2 (Indian Rupees Two only) each flly paid-up,held by the members o the Company as on the 
record date, subject to the approval of members through Postal Ballot. The e-voting for the said Postal Ballot will be 
‘commenced from October 04, 2025 to November 02, 2025, 

7 Figures for the previous peiod are regrouped)/reclassiied wherever necessary, o make them comparable. 

5 The consolidation o Financil Restsstated from the quarter ended December 31,2024, there are no previous 
year/quater figures, hence not reported. 

The figures for the quarter endied March 31, 2025, s reported in these Standalone and Consolidated financial results, are, 
9 the balancing igures between the audited figures i respect of the fll financial ear and the published unaudited year to 

date fgures up to the third quarter of that financial year which were subjected to reviewby the statutory auditors. 

Place :Mumbai 
Dated : 13-11-2025 7. Upendra Shah 

DIN 00748451 
Chatrman & Managing Director 



DW-9020 Bharat Diamond Bourse. Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra- East. Mumbai — 400051. 

UNAUDITED STANDAEBR S UOREBEAARE SRR O Rde e LR HEVRY SN e P 2025 

X in Lakhs) 

Standalone Consolidated 

Particulars As at Asat Asat Asat 
30-Sep-25 31-Mar-25 30-Sep-25 31-Mar-25 
Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited 

ASSETS 

Non-Current Assets 
a) Property,plant and equipment 199.29) 198.95 220.29 21954 
b) Right of Use 859 859 
) Capital Work-in-progress 
d )Financial assets 
i) Non Current Investments 175 175 175 
i) Long Term Loans & Advances 171 171 1.71] 171 

iii) Other Financial Assets - - 

&) Deferred tax assets (Net) 42.40 4286 4246 4292 
f) Other non-current assets - 
Total non-current assets 253.73 253.86 266.20 264.17 

Current Assets 
a) Inventories 4,510.24 3,731.01 4,685.97 3809.55 
b) Financial assets 

i) Trade Receivables 15,262.35 15,444.96 15,264.13 15444.96 
ii) Cash and cash equivalents 185.84 235.76 188.20 239.15] 
iii) Loans 655.03 1,258.22 667.34 1258.22] 

) Other current assets - 117 695 
Total current assets 20,613.46 20,671.12 20,805.64 20,758.83 
Total Assets 20,867.20 20,924.98 21,071.84 21,023.00 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 

(a) Equity Share Capital 235691 235691 2,35691 2356.91 
(b) Other equity 4,165.40 3,919.66 4,149.21 3905.83 

(b) Non Controlling Interest 2.00 0.28| 
Total equity 6,522.32 6,276.57 6,508.12 6,263.02 

Liabilities 
Non-current liabilities 
a) Financial liabilities 

i) Borrowings - 
i) Lease Liability 421 4.21 4.21 421 

b) Provisions - - 
c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) . 
Total non-current liabilities 4.21 421 421 421 

Current liabilities 
) Financial liabilities 

i) Borrowings 212.08 212,08 239.99 238.58| 

ii) Lease Liability 4.12 412 4.12 4.12] 

iii) Trade and other payables 13,240.05 13,733.34 13,429.54 13821.81 

iv) Other financial liabilities 
Outstanding Dues to Micro 
and Small Enterprises 
Outstanding dues of creditors other 
than Micro and Small Enterprise 

b) Other Current Liabilities 801.76 516.01 803.21 512.16| 

) Provisions 82.66 - 8266 045 
d) Current tax liabilities (Net) % 178.65 178.65) 

Total current liabilities 14,340.67 14,644.20 14,559.52 14,755.77 

Total liabilities 14,344.88 14,648.41 14,563.73 14,759.98 

Total equity and liabilities 20,867.19 20,924.98 21,071.85 21,023.00 

Place : Mumbai 
Dated : 13th November, 2025 

www.minidiamonds.net 

For and on behalf of the Board 

Upendra Shah 
DIN 00748451 

Chairman & Managing Director 



N\ /4 Mini Viamonds (India) Zd. 
DW 90"0 Bharat Diamond Bourse. Bandra Kurla Complex. Bandra- East. Mumbai — 400051 

: accounts@minidiamonds net Phone: 022 4964 1850. CIN: L3601 2MH1987PLC042515 
STANDALONE CASH anw STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th Septmeber 2025 

(¥ _in Lakhs) 

" Sept. 30,2025 March 31,2025 
Particulars (Rs) (Rs) 

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 
Net Profit before tax & extraordinary items 584.12 549.03 
Adjustment for 
Depreciation 2213 41.18 
Interest Paid 0.73 9.40 
Interest Income (26.78) (35.38) 

Deffered tax - 

(Increase ) / Decrease in Inventories (995.06) (1,77855) 
(Increase ) / Decrease in Receivables 182.60 (809.08) 
(Increase ) / Decrease in Loans & Advances 604.35 (619.76) 
(Increase ) / Decrease in Other Current Assets 
Increase / ( Decrease ) in Current Liabilities ( excluding borrowing ) (303.53) (877.86) 
Cash generated from / (used in) operations 68.56 (3,521.01) 
Direct Taxes Paid (124.07) (242.15)) 
Cash Flow before Extra Ordinary Items (55.51) (3,763.16) 
Extra Ordinary Items - - 
Net Cash Flow from / (used in) operating activities (5551) (3,763.16) 

B.CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 
Interest Income 2678, 3538 
Rent Income - 
Movement in Loans & Advances - 379 
Movement in Other Non Current Assets - (175) 
Sale of Fixed Assets : 
Purchase of Fixed Assets (2047) (31.63) 
Net Cash from / (used in) investing activities 631 5.79 

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 
Interest Paid (073) (9.40) 
Equity Share Capital 2,000.00 
Security Premium 3,066.00 
Short Term Borrowings ( Net) (1,245.20) 
Net cash from / (used in) financing activities (073) 381140 
Net increase / (decrease) in cash & cash equivalents (49.93) 54.03 
Cash & cash equivalants as at 1st April (Opening) 235.76 181.73 
Cash & cash equivalants as at 30th September (Closing) 185.84 235.76 
This is the Cash Flow Statement referred to in our report of even date. 

For and on behalf of the Board 

Place : Mumbai 

Dated : 13th November, 2025. Upendra Shah 

DIN 00748451 5 
Chairman & Managing Director- 

www.minidiamonds.net



DW-9020 Bharat Diamond Bourse. Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra- East, Mumbai — 400051 
Email: accounts@minidiamonds.net Phone: 022 4964 1850, CIN: L36912MH1987PLC042515 

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th Septmeber 2025 

,%_inLakhs) 
3 Sept. 30,2025 | March 31,2025 

Particulars (Rs) (Rs.) 

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 
Net Profit before tax & extraordinary items 564.55 549.03 

Depreciation 22.13] 4118 
Interest Paid 0.73) 9.40 
Interest Income (26.78) (35.38) 

Deffered tax - 
Adjustment for & 

(Increase ) / Decrease in Inventories (1,076.83) (1,77855) 
(Increase ) / Decrease in Receivables 168.20 (809.08) 
(Increase ) / Decrease in Loans & Advances 590.88 (619.76) 
(Increase ) / Decrease in Other Current Assets 695 - 
Increase / ( Decrease ) in Current Liabilities ( excluding borrowing) (178.16)' (877.86)! 
Cash generated from / (used in) operations 7167 (3521.01) 
Direct Taxes Paid (124.07) (24215 
Cash Flow before Extra Ordinary Items (52.40) (3,763.16) 
Extra Ordinary Items - - 
Net Cash Flow from / (used in) operating activities (52.40) (3.763.16) 

B.CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 
Interest Income 26.78] 3538 

Movement in Investments (1.75) 379 
Movement in Other Non Current Assets - (1.75) 
Sale of Fixed Assets - - 
Purchase of Fixed Assets (20.88) (31.63; 
Net Cash from / (used in) investing activities 415 579 

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

Interest Paid 0.73) (940) 
Equity Share Capital 2,000.00 
Security Premium 3,066.00 
Short Term Borrowings  Net ) 141 (1,245.20 
Net cash from / (used in) financing activities 068 381140 
Net increase / (decrease) in cash & cash equivalents (47.57) 54.03 

Cash & cash equivalants as at 1st April (Opening) 235.76 181.73 

Cash & cash equivalants as at 30th September (Closing) 188.20 235.76 
This is the Cash Flow Statement referred to in our report of even date. 

For and on jxehalf of the Board 

Place : Mumbai /L 
Dated : 13th November, 2025 Upendra Shah 

DIN 00748451 

Chairman & Managing Director 

www.minidiamonds.net



MITTAL & ASSOCIATES : ‘ 601-605, Raylon Arcade, CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS ‘ @\ | R K Mandir Road, Kondivita, 
Andheri (East), Mumbai —400059. Mob : +91-9321160020 
Tel. : +91 22 268 323111213 
Email ; ms@mittal-associates.com 

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 
To 
Board of Directors of 
MINI DIAMONDS (INDIA) LIMITED 

[l We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of MINI DIAMONDS (INDIA) LIMITED for the second quarter and half year ended 30t September, 2025 and year to date results for the period from 1% April, 2025 to 30" September, 2025 (“the Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, This statement is the responsibilityof the Company’s Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibilityis to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review. 

This statement is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) “Interim Financial Reporting” prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015, as amended and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review. 
We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, 
“Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity” issued 

procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

For MITAL & ASSOCIATES 
Chartered Accountants 

) 
Firm Reg.No.106456W 

CA Mukesh Sharma 

PARTNER ( S 

M.No.134020 Place: Mumbai 
(=] UDIN: \& 

25134020BMKZZR4182 L S 

Date: 13t November;2025 
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601-605, Raylon Arcade, 

MITTAL & ASSOCIATES ‘ R K Mandir Road, Kond.ivnadoo;,g 

RED ACCOUNTANTS | Andheri (East), Mumbai — 4 - 

TS 
Mob : +91-9321160020 

Tel. : +91 22 268 32311/2/‘3 

Email : ms@mittal-assouates.com 

Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results 

e (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
ursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI 

2015, as amended 

Independent Audi 

of the Company P’ 

Requirements) Regulations, 

To 

Board of Directors of 

MINI DIAMONDS (INDIA) LIMITED 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results' of 

MINI DIAMONDS (INDIA) LIMITED (the “Holding Company”) and its subsidiary (the Holding 

Company and its subsidiary together referred to as “the Group”) for the second quarter an‘d 

half year ended 30th September, 2025 and year to date results for the period from 1st April, 

2025 to 30th September, 2025 (“the Statement”) attached herewith, being submitted by the 

company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This statement is the responsibility of the Holding 

Company’s Management and has been approved by the Holding Company’s Board of Directors. 

Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review. 

This statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company’s Management and has 

been approved by the Holding Company’s Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance 

with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, 
(Ind AS 34) “Interim Financial Reporting” prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 
2013, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015, as amended 
and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a 
report on these financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, 
“Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity” 
issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan 
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statement 
is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company 
personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance 
than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit 
opinion, 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under 
Regulation 33(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, as amended, to the extent applicable, 

The Statement includes the results of the Pnren/ttaggéitt)s‘guhsidiury- M/s Namra Jewels Private 

Limited and M/s Pyramid Gold Assaying and l;[&!y'dififiingféglre Private Limited. 
S 2 

%) 



LI e 

nothing has come to our attention that cELses us to 

ated financial results prepared 

standards (,Ind ASY) 

d thereunder 

ion 

Based on our review conducted as above, 

believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited consolid 

in accordance with applicable accounting standards i.e. Indian accounting 

prescribed under s.133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issue 

and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the informati 

required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5th July 2016 including the 

manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

Other Matter: 
ther 

The consolidated unaudited fina 

financial information, in respect of its su 

ncial results include the interim financial results and O 

bsidiary (M/s Namra Jewels Private Limited and M/s 

Pyramid Gold Assaying and Hallmarking Centre Private Limited), whose interim financial result/ 

information reflects total revenue of Rs. 12.41 Lacs & NiL for the quarter ended 30th 

f Rs. (12.51) Lacs & (1.31) Lacs resp;‘ctively for 

September 2025 and net Profit/(loss) after tax of 

the quarter ended 30th September 2025 respectively. These interim financial results and other 

financial information have been provided to us by the management and which have been 

reviewed by their respective Independent Auditors, as required under the Listing Regulations 

For MITAL & ASSOCIATES 

Chartered Accountants 

Firm Reg.N0.106456W 

CA Mukesh Sharma 

Partner 

M.No.134020 

UDIN: 25134020BMKZZ54785 

Date: 13.11.2025 

Place: Mumbai 
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